ZIERKE SOIL TESTING

Glen Eiden
22888 Imperial Ave N
Forest Lake, MN 55025

5/21/2023
Dear Glen Eiden,

At your request, I have conducted a septic inspection to determine the compliance
status of your septic system pursuant to Minnesota Rules Chapter 7080.1500.

The compliance test set out in 7080.1500 has three main inquiries: 1). Is the system
functioning hydraulically (disposing of effluent in @ manner that prevents it from coming
in contact with people)? 2). Are the septic tanks water tight? 3). Does the system have
sufficient vertical separation between the bottom of the septic system and restrictive
layers (bedrock, standing water, seasonally wet layers, etc) to provide full treatment of
effluent?

Based off of these criteria, your septic system is compliant. A certification of compliance
is in effect for three years from the date it is issued. To be clear, this should not be
construed as a guarantee of future system function — there are too many factors that
influence the lifespan of a septic system for an inspector to predict or even guess how
long a septic system will last. A copy of this report will be filed with your local unit of
government for their records.

Sincerely,

Benjamin Zierke
MPCA Lic 119, Cert 9594

ADDRESS:
28587 Jeffrey Ave PHONE 651-249-1346

Chisago City, MN 55013 EMAIL benzierke@gmail.com




YD N R A ey TION Compliance inspection report form

520 Lafayette Road North Existing Subsurface Sewage Treatment System (SSTS)

St. Paul, MN 55155-4194 Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement

Instructions: Inspector must submit completed form to Local Governmental Unit (LGU) and system owner within 15 days of
final determination of compliance or noncompliance. Instructions for filling out this form are located on the Minnesota Pollution
Control Agency (MPCA) website at https://www.pca.state.mn.us/sites/default/files/wg-wwists4-31a.pdf.

Property information Local tracking number:

Parcel ID# or Sec/Twp/Range: 1003221110007 Reason for Inspection ~ Sale

Local regulatory authority info: Washington County

Property address: 22888 Imperial Ave N Forest Lake, MN 55025

Owner/representative: Glen Eiden Owner’s phone: 651-353-5141

Brief system description: (2) 1000 gallon septic tanks, 1000 gallon lift tank, mound dispersal system

System status

System status on date (mm/dd/yyyy): 5/21/2023
X] Compliant — Certificate of compliance* [] Noncompliant — Notice of noncompliance

(Valid for 3 years from report date unless evidence of an Systems failing to protect ground water must be upgraded, replaced, or
imminent threat to public health or safety requiring removal and use discontinued within the time required by local ordinance.

abatement under section 145A.04, subdivision 8 is discovered or . . ,
a shorter time frame exists in Local Ordinance.) An imminent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be

upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within ten months of receipt
of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance or
under section 145A.04 subdivision 8.

*Note: Compliance indicates conformance with Minn.
R. 7080.1500 as of system status date above and does not
guarantee future performance.

Reason(s) for noncompliance (check all applicable)
] Impact on public health (Compliance component #1) — Imminent threat to public health and safety
[] Tank integrity (Compliance component #2) — Failing to protect groundwater
] Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) — Imminent threat to public health and safety
] Other Compliance Conditions (Compliance component #3) — Failing to protect groundwater
] System not abandoned according to Minn. R. 7080.2500 (Compliance component #3) — Failing to protect groundwater
] Soil separation (Compliance component #5) — Failing to protect groundwater
[] Operating permit/monitoring plan requirements (Compliance component #4) — Noncompliant - local ordinance applies
Comments or recommendations
System functioning normally during site visit 5/5/2023.

Certification

I hereby certify that all the necessary information has been gathered to determine the compliance status of this system. No determination of
future system performance has been nor can be made due to unknown conditions during system construction, possible abuse of the system,
inadequate maintenance, or future water usage.

By typing my name below, | certify the above statements to be true and correct, to the best of my knowledge, and that this information can be
used for the purpose of processing this form.

Business name: Zierke Soil Testing Certification number: 9594
Inspector signature: T2 s Aok e License number: 119
( Th/g documeﬂ)t has been electronically signed) Phone: 651-249-1346

Necessary or locally required supporting documentation (must be attached)

X Soil observation logs X System/As-Built [] Locally required forms [X] Tank Integrity Assessment [ Operating Permit
] Other information (list):

https://www.pca.state.mn.us . 651-296-6300 3 800-657-3864 Use your preferred relay service o Available in alternative formats
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https://www.pca.state.mn.us/sites/default/files/wq-wwists4-31a.pdf

Property Address: 22888 Imperial Ave N Forest Lake, MN 55025

Business Name: _ Zierke Soil Testing Date: 5/21/2023

1. Impact on public health — Compliance component #1 of 5

Compliance criteria: Attached supporting documentation:
System discharges sewage to the O Yes* KX No ] Other:

d surf.
ground surface XI Not applicable

System discharges sewage to drain  |[] Yes* X No
tile or surface waters.

System causes sewage backup into |1 Yes* [X] No
dwelling or establishment.

Any “yes” answer above indicates the system is an
imminent threat to public health and safety.

Describe verification methods and results:

None of the above observed during site visit 5/5/2023. Glen reported no past issues with the mound.

2. Tank integrity — Compliance component #2 of 5

Compliance criteria: Attached supporting documentation:
System consists of a seepage pit, O Yes* X No ] Empty tank(s) viewed by inspector
cesspool, drywell, leaching pit,

or other pit? Name of maintenance business:

Sewage tank(s) leak below their [ Yes* [XI No License number of maintenance business:

i i 2
designed operating depth” Date of maintenance:

X Existing tank integrity assessment (Attach)
Date of maintenance 8/8/2022

If yes, which sewage tank(s) leaks: (mm/dd/yyyy): (must be within three years)
Any “yes” answer above indicates the system (See form instructions to ensure assessment complies with
is failing to protect groundwater. Minn. R. 7082.0700 subp. 4 B (1))
[] Tank is Noncompliant (pumping not necessary — explain below)
[] Other:

Describe verification methods and results:

See attached tank integrity report from Olson's Sewer.

https://www.pca.state.mn.us . 651-296-6300 3 800-657-3864 Use your preferred relay service o Available in alternative formats
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Property Address: 22888 Imperial Ave N Forest Lake, MN 55025

Business Name: _ Zierke Soil Testing Date: 5/21/2023

3. Other compliance conditions — Compliance component #3 of 5

3a. Maintenance hole covers appear to be structurally unsound (damaged, cracked, etc.), or unsecured?
O Yes* X No [ Unknown

3b. Other issues (electrical hazards, etc.) to immediately and adversely impact public health or safety? [] Yes* [X] No [] Unknown
*Yes to 3a or 3b - System is an imminent threat to public health and safety.

3c. System is non-protective of ground water for other conditions as determined by inspector? [1Yes* X No

3d. System not abandoned in accordance with Minn. R. 7080.2500? [1Yes* X No
*Yes to 3c or 3d - System is failing to protect groundwater.

Describe verification methods and results:

Attached supporting documentation: [ ] Not applicable [X]

4. Operating permit and nitrogen BMP* — Compliance component #4 of 5 [X Not applicable

Is the system operated under an Operating Permit? [OdYes [ONo If“yes”, A below is required
Is the system required to employ a Nitrogen BMP specified in the system design? [] Yes [1No If “yes”, B below is required
BMP = Best Management Practice(s) specified in the system design
If the answer to both questions is “no”, this section does not need to be completed.
Compliance criteria:
a. Have the operating permit requirements been met? [JYes [1No
b. Is the required nitrogen BMP in place and properly functioning? []Yes [] No
Any “no” answer indicates noncompliance.

Describe verification methods and results:

Attached supporting documentation: [] Operating permit (Attach) []

https://www.pca.state.mn.us . 651-296-6300 3 800-657-3864 Use your preferred relay service o Available in alternative formats
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Property Address: 22888 Imperial Ave N Forest Lake, MN 55025

Business Name: _ Zierke Soil Testing Date: 5/21/2023

5. Soil separation — Compliance component #5 of 5

Date of installation  8/13/1999 ] Unknown
(mm/dd/yyyy)
Shoreland/Wellhead protection/Food [JYes XINo Attached supporting documentation:

ing?
beverage lodging? X Soil observation logs completed for the report

Compliance criteria (select one): ] Two previous verifications of required vertical separation

5a. For systems built prior to April 1, 1996, and |[] Yes [] No* [ Not applicable (No soil treatment area)
not located in Shoreland or Wellhead
Protection Area or not serving a food, L

beverage or lodging establishment:

Drainfield has at least a two-foot vertical
separation distance from periodically
saturated soil or bedrock.

5b. Non-performance systems built X Yes [ No* Indicate depths or elevations
April 1, 1996, or later or for non- o . ,
performance systems located in Shoreland A. Bottom of distribution media 101.8

or Wellhead Protection Areas or serving a B. Periodically saturated soil/bedrock | 99.0'

food, beverage, or lodging establishment:

L . C. System separation 2.8
Drainfield has a three-foot vertical
separation distance from periodically D. Required compliance separation*® 3.0" (2.55' with
saturated soil or bedrock.* allowance)

*May be reduced up to 15 percent if allowed by Local
Ordinance.

5c¢. “Experimental”, “Other”, or “Performance” |[]Yes []No*
systems built under pre-2008 Rules;
Type IV or V systems built under 2008
Rules 7080. 2350 or 7080.2400
(Intermediate Inspector License required <
2,500 gallons per day; Advanced Inspector
License required > 2,500 gallons per day)

Drainfield meets the designed vertical
separation distance from periodically
saturated soil or bedrock.

*Any “no” answer above indicates the system is
failing to protect groundwater.

Describe verification methods and results:

Recorded elevations, borings, and site sketch. See attached.

Upgrade requirements: (Minn. Stat. § 115.55) An imminent threat to public health and safety (ITPHS) must be upgraded, replaced,
or its use discontinued within ten months of receipt of this notice or within a shorter period if required by local ordinance. If the
system is failing to protect ground water, the system must be upgraded, replaced, or its use discontinued within the time required by
local ordinance. If an existing system is not failing as defined in law, and has at least two feet of design soil separation, then the
system need not be upgraded, repaired, replaced, or its use discontinued, notwithstanding any local ordinance that is more strict.
This provision does not apply to systems in shoreland areas, Wellhead Protection Areas, or those used in connection with food,

https://www.pca.state.mn.us . 651-296-6300 3 800-657-3864 Use your preferred relay service o Available in alternative formats
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beverage, and lodging establishments as defined in law.
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of 3,8

4
.

< - Relative Elevations
in Decimal Feet:

B1:100.0

B1 Redox: 99.0
Bottom of rock: 101.8
B1 Separation: 2.8
Benchmark: 101.9




Logs of Soil Borings

Location of Project: 22888 Imperial Ave N Forest Lake, MN 55025
Borings Made by Ben Zierke Date: 5/5/2023
Hand bucket auger used for borings; USDA - SCS Soil Classification used.

Depth, i Depth, i
P, In Boring Number 1 P, In Boring Number 2
Inches Inches
0 0
0-11" 10YR 3/2 sandy loam

11-12" 10YR 4/3 sandy loam

12-16" 10YR 5/4 clay loam, 7.5YR 5/8 iron and
10YR 6/2 depletions

End of boring at 1.3 teet End of boring at feet

Standing water table: Standing water table:

Present at feet of depth Hours after boring Present at feet of depth Hours after boring
Standing water not present in hole m Standing water not present in hole E

Mottled Soil: Mottled Soil:

Observed at 1 feet of depth Observed at feet of depth

Mottled soil not present in bore hole E Mottled soil not present in bore hole E

Comments: Comments:

Depth, in . Depth, in .

PEh, Boring Number 3 PEh, Boring Number 4

Inches Inches

0 0
End of boring at feet End of boring at feet
Standing water table: Standing water table:
Present at feet of depth Hours after boring Present at feet of depth Hours after boring
Standing water not present in hole I:I Standing water not present in hole I:I
Mottled Soil: Mottled Soil:
Observed at feet of depth Observed at feet of depth
Mottled soil not present in bore hole I:I Mottled soil not present in bore hole I:I

Comments: Comments:




PN MONNESOTA POLLUTION  Sewage tank integrity assessment form

520 Lafayette Road North Subsurface Sewage
St. Paul, MN 55155-4194 Treatment Systems (SSTS) Program

Doc Type: Compliance and Enforcement

Purpose: This form may be used to certify the compliance status of the sewage tank components of the SSTS. This form is'not a
complete SSTS inspection report, only a tank integrity assessment, and may only certify sewage tank compliance status
when entirely completed and signed by a qualified professional. SSTS compliance inspection report forms can be found at:
https://www.pca.state.mn.us/water/inspections.

Instructions: This form may be completed, and signed, by a Designated Certified Individual (DCI) of a licensed SSTS inspection,
maintenance, installation, or service provider business who personally conducts the necessary procedures to assess the compliance
status of each sewage tank in the system. Only a licensed maintenance business is authorized to pump the tank for assessment. A
copy of this information should be submitted to the system owner and be maintained by the licensed SSTS business for a period of

five (5) years from the assessment date.

When this form is signed by a qualified certified professional, it becomes necessary supporting documentation to an Existing
System Compliance Inspection Report: Compliance inspection form - Existing system (wg-wwists4-31b). This form can be found on
the MPCA website at https://www.pca.state.mn.us/water/inspections.

The information and certified statement on this form is required when existing septic tank compliance status is determined by an
individual other than the SSTS Inspector that submits an inspection report. This form represents a third party assessment of SSTS
component compliance and is allowable under Minn. R. 7082.0700, subp. 4(B)(1). This form is valid for a period of three years
beyond the signature date on this form unless a new evaluation is requested by the owner or owner's agent or is required according
to local regulations. Additional Administrative Rule references for this activity can be found at Minn. R. 7082.0700, subp. 4(B),(C),
and (D) and; Minn. R. 7083.0730(C).

Owner information
Owner/Representatlve \N\ A E» S 0e)

Property address: % E\‘L\] E? gg e\ ;M B
Local Regulatory Authonty !?\"3\‘ Parcel ID: _S‘S@Q S

System status

SYS'I%SGCNS on date (mm/dd/yyyy): %"‘ SS "A%

ertificate of sewage tank compliance [] Notice of sewage tank non-compliance

Compliance criteria:

The SSTS has a seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit, or other pit - “Failure to Protect

Groundwater.” O Yes"\mo
The SSTS has a sewage tank that leaks below the designed operating depth - “Failure to Protect f oo
Groundwater.” [ives @0
The SSTS presents a threat to public safety by reason of structurally unsound (damaged, cracked,

or weak) maintenance hole cover(s) or lids or any other unsafe condition - “Imminent Threat to [JYes No
Public Health or Safety.”

Any “yes” answer above indicates sewage tank non-compliance.

Company information Designated Certified Indjvidual (DCI) information
Company name: Olson's Sewer Service, Inc. Print name: | YOO U\CO\S’ \
Business license number: dup Certification number; Ol(p'—‘(p S

1 personally conducted the work described above as a Designated Certified Individual of a Minnesota-licensed SSTS inspection,
maintenance, installation, or service provider Business. | personally conducted the necessary procedures to assess the compliance
status of each sewage tank in this SSTS.

By typing/signing my name below, | certify the above statements to be true angd/correct, to the best of my knowledge, and that

this information can be used for the purpo ssing this form.
~ Date (mm/dd/yyyy): %-8 ‘2 3

Designated Certified Individual's signature: Qy‘(\“ 1
\{FHs document haSbeen e?éctromcally signed.)

www.pca.state.mn.us . 651-296-6300 o 800-657-3864 . Use your preferred relay service . Available in alternatlve formats
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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT
GOVERNMENT CENTER
14949 62nd STREET NORTH P.O. BOX 6 STILLWATER, MN 55082-0006
Office: 651-430-6655 TDD: 651 ~430-6246 FAX: 651-430-6730

SSTS MAINTENANCE REPORTolf §12b 24 36

Date of Maintenance m Reason for (Jalntenahnn?) Q._> P

Property Address: 2 Zi% Dﬁ’.‘ E-‘- y ( ‘!!:” Property Owner's Name: @ i f!i g[ ‘ ,
Municipality: 2@“ st lodo Stte M ZipCode &%) 2 ¢~  GEO CoderPropenyL.s: :
> —— E r———

,\-_%;'5 = “-.u'—_ ? Ay = U T T
e O N s

[ studge and scum measured Liquid Level of Taflk in. Sludge Level in. Scum Leve)

Do tanks need to be pumped?
OlYes [ Notfno provide measurements)

1. Access used to remove septage: || 4dintenance Hole [TjOther(Goto#3 below)
2. If maintenance hole was used, were all covers securely replaced? @ [CINo please explain

Total (Sludge + Scumy) / Liquid Level = %Sludge & Scum

e

* Tank must be pumped If this value
is greater than 2555,

Explanation:
3.1f ownerrefuses to allow a Subsurface Sewage Treatment System (SSTS) to be pumped through the maintenance hole, have

them complete and sign the following statement:
), (owner's name), refuse to allow the removal of solids and liquids through the maintenance
hole. 1understand that removal of solids and liquids through other access points is not considered maintenance,

4.1s the tank designed as a leaky tank? example: seepage pit, cesspool, drywell, leaching pit

Tank#1 [ Yes Verificatio Method Used:

Tank#2 | Yes o Verificatio Method Used:

5. Is there evidence of tank leakage from a septic, holding, pretreatment or pump tank below the operating depth or evidence of
damaged, cracked, or structurally unsound maintenance hole covers?

Tank Leaking Out Leaking In Cover Damage
Septic/Holding Tank #1 [Yes [ino [ Yes T No CIYes [Fiip
Septic/Holding Tank #2 Cyes 7o [ Yes [7/No [ZYes [7No
Pretreatment Tank [Yes [No JYes [TNo Cives o
PumpTank | [JYes l[j o | [}Yes 5‘“0 } [ Yes E{ﬂ:

6. How many gallons of septage were removed?

Tank#1 { D\l ) Tank #2 { [ﬁ ) Pretreatment Tank Pump Tank ‘{UQ()

7. Other Information: List any troubleshooting, minor repairs conducted, tank safety concerns, or other concerns.

Yotd 0ses & eto (10boleam $ il Qe Fonosnesr LM £,
3 = X . -
8. Certification: Ihereby certify as a State of Minnesota certified SSTS Maintainer that | personally conducted the work
and made the observations, or directly supervised others in the performance of this job.

Maintainer's Name: Olson's Sewer Service, Inc. Maintainer's Address: 17638 Lyons Street NE, Forest Lake, MN
LT
Maintainer's License #: 215 Maintairer's Phone #:  651-464-2082
= Z—0 ¢ =
Maintainer's Signature .~ 7 N\D o4 {‘_ s Date: X, K- 22



. WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA
Department of Public Health
and Environment  651/430-6708

NEM HMOUMD PREMIT .
PERMIT NUMBER FOREAT LAY TOMHIHID REPYIC APPLICATION/SOTY, RRVIRW 31
JORASRASA SRHAGK PREEMIY Total Pran @ .
Total Paid ¢ .

Ouwene 1 GLEN RYRER Tarn} e :

THFRRTAYT, AVYR N
POREAT LAER HN 5AD25
Applicant : AQLEN RIDEN Gi2-T33-0040

PERMIRATON TS HERFAY GRANYED
™ axecute the work sproifisd in this pareit on the following desorilvd praparty upon axprass
eomdition that said paraons and thair sgantsa, ssplovess and vorkesn shall confors in p}1 resprevs
to tha provisions of the Bnidding Ende, andfor Ordinancas.
This parait say be revoked at any Lias npim the vintation of any nf the proviaions of said andde
andd ordinnoas.

Q
\)
Q
<&
|
)
™
\)
U
N

Project Address 22R90 TMPFRTIAL AVR W FORFST LAKE MN BAN2A

Legal Pasaviption:10T 004  RLOCK DO CANFROM HTOHLANDS Gan @ 10-0A2-21-11-0007
Flow Capancity 600 GalfhAay Tank Voluas 20040

St Conditiana:  Pepth to Restrintion ta Inches Pare RRte a0 HinfInoch

Snit Teaatmant Typa:
Rnttom Ares #00 Bock Depth 9

Anthorized Work { Spanial Conditinns

= Tastalt individual meawnge treatwmant ayates as par approverd
denign in area tested and shawn an sita ulan.

- THIS SYSTEM MUST BE INSTALLED BY A CERYIFIED/LICENSED
SEYACE THREATMENT SYSTEM THSTALLER HOLDTHG A CURRENT
LICENAR HITH THE HMINNESDOTA POLLIWION CONTROWL AGRNDY.
ia Visr of inatalters ig availahle ot your requesti.;

- Ropa aoff and protant teatad avas fras AY) vahiola reaffin.
~ #Back-up avea for aecond firture an-aite syates snsi ba
praotected from ald traffin.

- Tnatall eound with 18 inch sand haga.

*¥ Parmift Bxpivation Date @ Sewnge Traatment : 1985-08-18

A CERTTRTCATE OF ODOCHPANCY MUST RE RRQUESTED ANR TASUED PRTOR TO OSF OB OCCUPANCY OF WORK PERMITTED
BV A RUTLDTRG PREMIT.

w# Thia parrmit ahatl axpira and he sull and void if the worl authorizad hy the Ruilding Permit is not
aoswenead within 40 daya of the date af iamoance or 1P uwork 1a abandonad or muspanded for a pariod of
120 daya, Term of the Butlding Parait is 12 eonths fram dats of izxmee.  Tars of aewnda fLraatoent
prrmit (s 12 acnths from data of i=xue,

Pannity far vinlation of any of the graviaions of tuiidiog node: Fine oot to axnead five hundreed
Anllnra (3500.080) ae japririoneant. far not sore than ninety (88) dayer, or both.

Sl ey e

Parmit Tasue Datoe  1998-.40-18 Covle Bnfarcasent GFfioar




INSPECTION RECORD
BUILDING DATE INSP. © COMMENTS
Foundation......... ..............
s .
.|« Foundation Wall. ....... e
’ —=
| Plumbing (Groundwork). .. ...........
|
A Framing ... e
4 insulati
L& insufation. L
q FIrepiace ... .ovove e
Chimney ............ ... ... .....
Wailboard or Lath and Plaster. .......
Final Electrical . . . . .. e
Final Plumbing. ... ................
Final Gas Piping. . ................. B
Final Heating and Ventilatior. ... ... .. L
Final Building. .. ........... e
g |
SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM DATE Nsp. [ 2= P Tk PcoMENTs ST D2 N 2O
Instaliation . .........ooieiiiin... % /3~ i J/i Tank Size: 2 — /o> @ Treatment Area: /o> = A
77—, .
AsBuilt ......... ... ... Installer: L E - C2nee 7
DRIVEWAY DATE INSP, COMMENTS
ACCESS. .. v e
Installation ............ ... .. .....




WASHINGTON COUNTY e

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT
GOVERNMENT CENTER

14849 62ND STREET NORTH » P. O. BOX 3803 » STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082-3803
Office: (651) 430-6655 « TTY (651) 439-3220 + Facsimile Machine: (651) 430-6730

December 14, 1999

Mark B X e g CERTIFIED LETTER
Leaf Construction

3176 Hwy 95 NE

PO Box 549

Cambridge MN 55008

Dear Mr. Dona:

As I had received no response from you on, December 7, 1999, I stopped by the Eiden residence at 22888
Imperial Ave N in Forest Lake Township to both reinspect the system and see if the Eidens had heard from
you. At that time the system was observed to be bleeding out on both the north and south sides of the
mound making # quite clear that this is a fatled system and will require replacement.

As of this time we have a new house without a sewer system which is a violation of the building code,
zoning ordinance, and on-site sewage regulations based on the fact that it is bleeding out onto the ground
surface. As a result a copy of this letter is being sent to Joel Grams of Home Sweet Homes Design, Inc.
who is the general contractor.

Considering the time of year I would expect, at a bare minimum, that some fill be brought in to extend the
toe of the mound in the areas that are bleeding out, with soil testing and design being completed so that

plans can be made to replace the system in the spring when weather allows.

If I do not hear from you by Monday, December 20, 1999, I will assume you do not intend to solve this
problem and I will turn the matter over to the State Pollution Control Agency, and at that point 1 will order
the general contractor to solve the problem.

1f you have any questions I can be reached at 651-473-6001.

Respectfully, ' . %;// < _

(:7’/-/—:2“2""’"’2;4“"""\_ M Mrw’b‘“/j‘. oo ?{'F%“”” t‘z”i
Al Goodman D rrn, fmt

Washington County Building Official eatla [ W o Y
T ol g g, DAl O

cc: Mrs. Darla Eiden Dennis Johnson Joel Grams &@"’-«c‘%"ﬁﬁe / é |
22888 Imperial Ave NE 7505 Lent Trail Home Sweet Homes Design, Inc.
Forest Lake Township Stacy MN 55079 27587 Xzlite Street NE

Isanti MN 55040



'WASHINGTON COUNTY ~ *ssse

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT

GOVERNMENT CENTER

14949 62ND STREET NORTH « P.O. BOX 3803 » STILLWATER, MINNESOTA 55082-3803
Office: (651) 430-6655 » TDD (651) 438-3220 « Facsimile Maching: (651} 430-6730

November 29, 1999

Mark Dona

Leaf construction
3176 Hwy 95 NE

PO Box 549
Cambridge MN 55008

Dear Mr. Dona:

On November 23, 1999, at the request of the owner, Mrs. Darla Eiden, | inspected the mound
type system at their residence at 22888 Imperial Avenue North. The inspection verified that the
mound is bleeding out at the toe and according to Mrs. Eiden, they moved in on August 15, 1999
and the system was wet at the toe sometime within a month of their occupancy. Based on the
limited use before the problem showed up, the simple fix of extending the toe of the mound
would not seem to be the answer.

I suggest you contact the building contractor and the designer and look at a long term solution to
this problem. I would expect to hear from you no later than Monday, December 6, 1999.

If you have any questions feel free to call me at 651/430-6661.

Respectfully,

Allan R. Goodman
Building Official

ARG/mlp

Xe: Mrs. Darla Eiden
Dennis Johnson

‘.&"‘E%‘@

Yl

G
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Site Evaluation Map Date: M&. Site Evaluator: Dennis A. Johnson
Leéal Location and Directions to Lot: Zb“' 14_BIK / CJ'“C“" 141'4443#6(

7/

Any Surface Signs of Compaction:
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MOUND SYSTEM DESIGN
INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE TREATMENT SYSTEM
WASHINGTON COUNTY HEALTH, ENVIRONMENT & LAND MANAGEMENT

14900 N, 61ST STREET, P.0. BOX 3503, STILLWATER, MN 55082-3803
612/430-6708 OR 612/430-6656 FAX 612/430-6730

i qmaiioit= e
T ———
raa:

Owna'sNsme Glen Eiden 753-0040
Job Site Addess Lot 4, Blk.1, Cameron Highland
City or Towmship Forest Lake Twp.

Use of Ruilding New Home

e e e
—_—— w
] DesignFlow Rae 600 Pors Rate 30 Land Swope 2 Pecent
Two Required Tank $izes 1, 000 OGallons 1, 000 Gallons | Lift Sution Twk Size 1,000 Gallons
Rk BedWith 10! Rock Bed Legh 60!
Depth of Clean Saod Fill at .

Required Absorption With 20 Feat "Upslope Edge of Rock Layer 1% Foxt

Minimum Downrlope Dike Widih After Accounting for the Absorption Ares ' 16.6 Feet
Minimum Upslope Dike 13.36 Rt Minizruz Leagth of Dike 87 Feet

Any Other Special Conditions i

e — .~ — .
. COMPLETE THE PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM WORK SHEBT ATTACHED.
— L
T‘l'hit design muat be secompanted by 2 site plan that clearly shows the location of (e xrea teated and spproved by the following
{MOUND SYSTEMS SITR PLANS MUST CLEARLY SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE MOUND):

I

1. Use an appropriate scals and indicate direction by tse of & north amow,

2 Show ALL property boundaries, rights-of-way, easeraents, weilands. ¥ necessury, 1 entarged detail of house site rosy also
be required,

3 “Shaw locationaf hotse, garage, driveway and all other improvements existing ot proposed.
4 Show locaticn and layout of sewage ireatment meond, and Back-up meoad.

5., Show Jocabion of weter sapply (well end/or eommanity supply line).
6

Dismention all setbacks and sepanation distances,
L

This system bas been designed by a Pollution Control Apency (PCA) Certificd Professional.
Designes Rame Dennis A. Johnson PCA Catification ¢ 191

Addres m 7505 Lent Trail, Stacy, Mn. Phoscs 651-462-5410

QWK/WM,’W 55079 Due 8-21-98

An Equal Bwployment Opportunity/Affirmative Aaion Employer
3 You Nowd Assictance Due 1o DissbBity or Langusge Barrier, Phease Caif 4305656 OR 4105708 (TDD 43932200

WO MM PO M

N
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.

‘A, FLOW

MOUND DESIGN WORKSHEET
(For Flows up to 1200 gpd)

" Estimated Sewage Flows in Gallons per day
()

4. Multiply adsorption width ratio by rock layer width to get

required adsorption width;

. x /O =20 f

s Estimated €00 gpd Wﬁu Typel [Tpe B [ Tpet | e
ormeasured _______x15=_____ gpd.
B. SEPTIC TANK LIQUID VOLUMES
2-/000 | §allons
/S -/000 (bal
C. SOILS (refer to site evaluation)
1.  Depthto restricting layer= _ /& _ inches _1lr feet romraar
2. Depthofpercolationtests=___ ¢z inches Bedrres
3. Texture_Sandly L~ Percolationrate e mpi | ¥
4 Land SIOPE — _________%b YTy
D. ROCK LAYER DIMENSIONS
1. Multiply flow rate by 0.83o obtain required area of rock layer: A x 0.83 =
Loo _gpd x(LSé"sq ft./gpd = 42O sq. ft.
2. Select width of rock layer (max 10" if <120 mp: max5) = [0 ft
3. Icngth of rock layer = area + width = O PR B RO
b sqit+ /& (t=_Go fi ;?Oq‘ﬂ.q::;:’g;b‘ "'9“ .
Width £6__ft & i L2 6
- <120mpi <10’ Lenngsz
F. ROCK VOLUME >120mpt <3
1. Multiply rock area by rock depth to get cubic feet of rock; £02 sq. ft.x _/
=420 cu. fi.
2. Divide cu. ft. by 27 cu. ft./cu. yd. to get cubic yards;
€o0 cuft. +27=22 cu yd.
3. Multiply cubic yards by 1.4 to get weight of rock in tons; 22_cu. yd. x 1.4
ton/cu.yd. = 3/ tons.
F. ABSORPTION WIDTH Absorption Width Sizing Table
1. Percolation rate in top 12 inches of soilis 3 mpi  [wracetaen] Qallons | Radio of Abserpion
Texmrgg;nﬁ,?__(&_/ M:uu(lﬁ[ﬁ‘: Toch | Soil Textury 1 d-yr.v L@Jﬁﬁ‘
. Fasiee daa 0.1 Coarw Sand 120 1.00
2. Select allowable so:é g)admg rate from table; %L:%} m Sand é‘.ég %:{:
e wd/E i e ) W o
3. Calculate adsorption width ratio by dividing rock layer s | Gy o 218%
loading rate of 1.20 gpd/ft2 by allowable soil loading rate;
— 1.20 gpd/ft+ L _gpd/fe= . Z. .
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-G, DOWNSLOPE BERM WIDTH Stope P
‘1. 1f landslope is 1% or more,
subtract rock layer width from adsorption width

et Ry
- f§Rock 1 Yk

to obtain minimum downslope berm toe P CleanSand [~ A \
Lo _ft- jo_ft=__to__ feet platusatSol - - - ol
2. Calculate Minimum mound Size —“‘*"“'“““WL“-;;—;;—:‘-&W__,

a. Determine depth of clean sand fill at Upslopewidh | e
upslope cdge of rock layer: | RockWidh | Absorption Width

Separation 3' -__/8  ft=_[/8& _ feet T

b. Add depth of clean sand for separation (2a)

at upslope edge, depth of rock layer (1 foot) to depth of cover

(1 foot) to find the mound height at the upslope edge of rock layer;
L& g4 U+ e 312, feet ; —
¢. LEnter table with landslope and upslope berm B © L Upslopeidth

ratio. Select berm mubtiplier of . 3.26

. . ‘A ""TTQ"‘—KVT!ﬁ.u RS ‘: T 5‘3’?“"%} FD“TQ"‘)
. e Upslope Width [ agqpnf_)., Rock Bed 260520 v2 I} Upstope Widu
d. Multiply berm multiplier by upsiope mound 05, D5 Pods. Widih &0t
3

e J9 000900 -~ -
. , . 1o erign Aangth A P4
height to find upstope berm width: giectiage ol Sty

2,70 x 32 = /3,32 feet g
¢. Multiply rock layer width by ] . ' :
) . . S . .- - Downstope Width______
landslope to determine drop in elevation; Te 0 TTET - AbsorptionWidthT T
10 _x T %+100=_. 2. feer Tl
f. Add depth of clean sand for slope B Touttengh____ i

difference (2¢)at downslope edge, to

the mound height at the upslope edge

of rock layer 52&) to find the downslope height;
2T frr 3% ft= 2.8 feet

g Enter table with landslope and downslope berm ratio. Select
berm multiplier of _4.35

h. Multiply berm multiplier by downslope mound heighttoget [ ..o b0
downslope berm width:

3.8 x 437 L. 6 feat

. Lid| | DOWNSLOPE o TSLOPE

: d muliiph Ty 3 ] Liph

i. Compare the values of step G119 b berm topetation O et lope ratice
and Step G.2h /€. &_ . — —_
Select the greater of the two valucs as the . et R TN N 5 SEE 5 S LR 2R L

downslopcbermwidth',___/ﬁ;,é feet 0 120 40 350 60 10| 30 40 SO 80 20 &
i. Total mound width is the sum of P39 407 526 638 753|251 385 476 S68 683 °
upslope berm (G.2d) 3 3.!95.56 68 BM 7..%3 TRUREY TR YT
. : 3 ]330 a%4 sss 732 886 | 275 357 435 508 829 e
width plus rock layer width (D.2) a 1300 4% 625 789 972 | 268 345 41?488 345 o
plus downslope berm width(G.2i); p
§
'
1
9

. 155 500 667 857 1077] 261 333 400 462 5I9 <
ol e+ _jo_fte 246 fr= 443 feet 366 526 110 938 1207 254 333 385 441 49

k. Total mound length is the sum of upslope 380 556 769 1034 31248 312 370 423 420 ¢
berny width (G.2d) plus rock layer fength (D.3) 395 S8 81 ISt 1394|242 303 NS avs e a4
plus upslope berm width (G.2d); p Al 625 900 1304 1892|236 294 3AY 390 430 4
6O fea 1338i s 4350t Z 1 feer © | 435 681 1000 1500 2333] 23 286 333 335 e

bl ess 700 76 3043|226 238 323 281 388
2|46 76 1250 143 43351221 20 32 3O AW 4

1‘] na I D 1MMesions: Nate: The product of Ihe moltiplicr and the height eesulls in the horizontal distance ta where »

B / prerin meets (e originat land slope. Example: Height at upper edge of rock fuyer i3 2.0 foct. 1
: aycris 10 feer wide, land stope 1s 6% snd borm slopa s3tie as 4:1. Upslope Benn widih e 3 0
Lj 3 x 3' 7 3.0 =9.7 11; height at Tower edge of rock layer is 3.0 « 30 x 0.6 = 3.6 fuand downslope benn »

T E T T $5.26236=18%M0

|




PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM

1. Select number of perforated laterals _ 3

—_—

2. Select perforation spacing=__ 3 _feet.

3. Since perforations should not be placed closer than 1 ft. to
the edge of the rock layer (see diagram), subtract 2 ft. from
the rock layer length.

—@“‘2 ft.=_ 9% feet,

Rock layee length B

4. Determine the number of spaces between perforations.
Divide the length above by perforation spacing and round
down to nearest whole number,

Length perf. spacing =58 ft.+ 3 _ft.= /9 _spaces
3) (2)
5. Number of perforations is equal to one plus the number of
perforation spaces .

/7 _spaces+1=_Z& _ perforationsflateral

6.  Multiply perforations per lateral by number of Jaterals to
get totat number of perforations.

é__ —20. . 20 perforations.

Iaterals % pesfs/latera) T —

7. Determine required flow rate by multiplying
number of perforations by flow per perforation

©
-é—-»p—;-r—l-; x .L?_‘_{_. ::'ﬂy-gpm_

gpm/pert

8. If laterals are connected to header pipe as shown on upper
example, to select minimum required lateral diameter; enter
table with perforation spacing and number of perforations
per lateral. Select minimum diameter for
perforated lateral = Y. inches.

9. If perforated lateral system is attached to manifold pipe near
the center, lower diagram, perforated lateral length and

number of perforations per lateral will be approximately one

half of that in step 8. Using these values. select minimum
diameter for pverforated lateral = .___j_ZL,_“ inches.

ENO PERFORATION OF A PERFORATEQ (ATERAL
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a, Use for single family homes
b. Use for all other applications
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SOIL REVIEW/SEPTIC PERMIT APPLICATION 14949 €A wwaL

hington Coumy Health, Env:ronmenl & Land Management STICLLorhret, MmN,

R
R
VoW

ATV, AC Goodnrans
. e 2 > a to
BTk ( 9 1998 Stillwater, MN_ 55082.3803 res_S00. % |
612/430 s‘ms or slzmo 6656 FAX 612/430-6730 aa- of. 09/09/98
bt Receipt # .
Make ¢ paya le to WASHII\G'??)% COUNT Y T ASU Rl ‘-\UQ N
S150 - Application Fee (site review) $25 » Addutional Review Fee {1 hour minimum) $100 base fee, plus $50 per [t - Subdivislon Fee
$1350 - New Droinfleld Systers Permit Fee 570 - Replacement Drainfleld System Pemmit Fee = —
5230 - New Mound System Permit Fee $170 - Replacemen! Mound System Pcrmit_‘r‘ee - : () <. C}S 0.5

Lega) Description and Parcel Tdentification Number (especially If this is for s NEW EGBDIVISION OR MINOR SUBDIVISION)

LoT 4 lack | , CAMELsw H ‘GLHLMD?/M: /&05&&1-11 i 0c0’T
{1y ress q one
Aol IGLEM E-\D EH q?DO Ad%.lj ™ AVE NW OM GG Y AN] Smc%oz;_f -1};3"(1)4'0

Owner (it diffecznt from zpplicant) Address Ciey State 2ip Phone
New Home _x Existing Home __ New Business ___ Existing Businsss ____ rﬂum&r Of Bedrooms: 4. L(hl!ons Per Day:
Cheek the following fixeurs{s) which are or will be installad: Garbage Disposal Recreatione] Baching Facllityr {jecuzal, hot tud, cic.)

New Dminficld System_ New Mound Sys:cm_& Replacement Drainfleld System __ Replaement Mound Systera__ Pormit Renewal

Approval Orly_ _ I this site has been approved, attach copy of spproval letter Additiona) Sotl Test Data for Previously Approved Site

The foflowing exhibits are required as pant of this applicaion and shall be attached herwto: Percoltlon Test Reports; Soil Boring Logs; Site Plan diawn to scale
showing location of bulldings, lot Hnes, percolation test holes, soil boring holes, proposed focation of system and welh; one (1) copy of the System Deslgn; and

one {)) copy of the Flnal Building Plan. The houss and the dralnfield areas must be staked. Inaccurate or incomplete information will result in delays in
protessing.

AGREEMENT: The undersigned hereby makes Applicuton for Permit to Install of Extend Sewage Treatment Systwem hereln specificd, agrecing that afl such
work shall be done in strict accordance with ordinances and regulations of the County of Washington, Minncseta,  Applicant agrees that the Slo Plan, Sketches
and Drsign submined herewith, and which are revicwed by the Washington County Buitding Official or his agent, topefier with any requirement andlor restriction
made necessary by conditions peculiar 1o a particetar Socation, shall beesme o pant of the permit. Applicam further ngrees to provide accesy, 2y reasonable tmes,
to the Building Official or s agent for the purpose of pecforming Inspectons tequired and thet no pest of te system ball be coversd untdl it has been Hispeceed
and accepred. APPLICATION 1S FOR AN INSTALLATION AT A SPECIFIC LOCATION: ANY DEVIATION FROM THE APPROVED LOCATION

WILL YOID TITE PERMIT, It shall be the scsponsibilily of the sppllcant for the permit w eolify the Office of the Building Oficlal that the instaltation is
ready for inspection.

In connettion with your request for 2 1ot cevlew/septic permir, you are heredy giving as permission td enler upon yaue peoperty during normal business
hours for the purpgse of determiging (he suitability of the locaton, which may include minor excavation or soll borings.

CONST. (MG,

‘Signnmmﬁ".ﬂpp!icam (Bﬁn:r or Bui!dcr)

L

SITE EYALUATION; BY NS?ECTOR |
Setbacks: Reguired [eircle popropeimte item(s)] Antugl
Well (including adjacent property) E IO - A [ A 11 { ‘
Wetland, Pond, Lake, Stream, River, or Blufiline 20 4 75 100" I50° } I
CONCLUSIONS:  Site Sulable: Sitr Unsuitable:____ Addilonat Tess Required: Verify Use: Bedrooms
HOTES, Lot Size Year Built

An Equal Employment Opportunity/Affirmarive Action Employer

If You Need Assistance Due ¢o Disabllity ar Language Barrier, Pleage Czll 430-6656 OR 4310-6708 (TDD 439-31224)
SEPTFORM DL 147



Lops of Soil Borlogs

Location oy Froject

Borings made by . _ Dennis A, Johnson

_ Lot 4, Blk. 1, Cameron Highlands

e e A P M = . A =Rt e

) — Date __8-21-98

Classtfication System: AASHO oot USDA-SCS X _: Unfffed i other

Auger used {check two): Hand X_, or Power ___ Flight ___, or Bucket __ : other

Depth, | Boring nuxder B-1 Depth,{ Boxring numhexr _  p-2 . . __ 1

1n ' i“ : ]
- r 7

feet Surface elevation 3,84 feec Surface elevarion __7.60 1§

O .. P e e — e — et L
0n_6u Dark Grayish Brown, 0 on-6" Dark Graylsn Brfown :
___ ___ Sandy Loam 4/2--10YR Tl Sandy Loam 4/2 10YR

"o ] -

g -e- 6"-12" ¢k Yellowish Brown y --- ELﬁ___ Dark Yellowish Brown
12"-18" Sandy Loam 4/4 10YR 12v-18* Sandy Loam 4/4 10YR
Fgv-3p" Dark Yellowish Brown 18v_36¢ Dark Yellowish Brown

9 .- Clay Loam 4/4 10YR 2 Clay Loam 4/4 10YR

Dark Yellowish Brown Dark Y311?w18h Brown
Clay Loam, Mottled Clay Loam;,Mottled

3= 3 —

b ~en §f —

5 -~ 5§ —

[ Q. 6 —

} - 7 —-

8 - § —-

- -..-—-a--_-L-_._—_.,-._.q_...-¢¢-_au.— H.————-—-.-n.w___._,-.._'.n_..‘ — '} - i~ -

£nd of boring st 2% feet, End of boysng at 2% feat,

Wil g i ogs Sl

S:an§ln3 watey table: §tanding vatar tadla:

Present xt ___ fesk of depth, Present at teet of depth,

vemm s hours afrer doring. — hours sftev hoving.

Hot pyesent ip boring hole X . Hot pre2ent 4n borink hole H;X .

Hateded soil: : Hottled ool

Obseyved at 1% feet of deprh, Obsexved at _ 1% feat of dapth,

Hot preoenc fn dovingd hole Hov present in borinp hole

Obsuxvations and commencs:

Obegrvations and commental




.

Logs of Soil Borlogs

- B3l
ocation or Yroject Lot 4. Blk. 1. Cameron Highlands e
Borings mada by . Donnis A. Jomwnson Dete . _8-21-98 ...
-lassifhcation System: AASKO i USDA~SCS X i Uatfied O
Auger used (check tuwo): Wand X_, or Power __: Flight . or Buckec ___: other
Depth, | Bovdng nemdex _ B-3 | |Depth,{ Boxing numbex e B
in Sugface elevation 8.10 | in Surface elevation __9.10 1}
feee {7 - e e e feet
SRS S U n - — Tttt
0 o"-6" Dark Graylsh Brown or-6" Dark Grayish Brown
Sandy Loam 4/2 10YR i Sandy Loam 4/2 10YR
6"-12" Dark Yellowish Browr = Dark Yellowish Brown
Y- 17w_ig« Sandy Loam 4/4 10YR 1 - 12v-1g» Sandy Loam 4/4 10YR
18"._30" Dark YEllOWiSh Brown 18"_30“ Dark YBIlOWiSh Brown
- Clay Loam 4/4 10YR . Clay Loam 4/4 10YR
Dark Yellowish Brown 2 Dark Yellowish Brown
Clay Loam 4/4 10YR T Clay Loam, Mottled
3 e Mottled 3 4/4 10YR ‘
L ~-- §{ —
$ -~ 5 ==
- 6 —
) - 1 -
8 ~— g —-
S S ] e i
2 o
End of borfng st % feet, End of boring at 2% ferc,
Standing vater tadle: Standing vatey tadla:
Pregpent at . feeot of depth, Pregent at . feet of depth,
........... hours aftex boving. houry aftex boxing.
Hot present in boring hole X | Not present Ln borfng hole ___‘ X
Mottled sofl: Mottled ooilt
Obsexved at __ 1% feet of depth. Obsexved ax _ 1% fest of dapth.
Not preoent fn boring hole __ _ . Not prerent fn bdorinp hole

Observations and commency:

Observatfons snd commental
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Logs of Soil Boxlogs

e T 3=
tocation or Projece DOt 4, Blk. 1, Cameron Highlands . |
Botfags mada by __ Dennis A, Johnsop —_— Dete | B-21-98 s
Classification System: AASRO  : USDA-SCS X : Unifded 5 othexr _ e
Auger used (cheet two): Hand X_, or Power __ i Flight . ov Bucker i othev
Depth, Boring nurder __ B-5 1 |Depth, Boxing nunher .wji:ﬁu_ﬁm..q.,,_hj
in Surface elevation 7.50 in Surface elevation __7.70
feet - -—-=1 | feet -
O Bt e A A e T T =T et ety ——— r) - ""_"—"——"‘"*"'-"’:—“--‘-l'-l-ﬁ--l-!ﬂ\——-.-.-
on-6" Dark Grayish Brown or-g" Dark Grayish Brown
Gn_12n Sandy Loam 4/2 10YR Zw_izw Sandy Loam 4/2 10YR
y e- Dark Yellowish Brown | - __ __ Dark Yellowish Brown
172n.18" Sandy Loam 4/4 10YR 12n-18¢" Sandy T,0am 4/4 10YR
— : Tau_ann Dark Yellowish Brown
18"-30" Dark Yellowish Brown 18"-30"
7 . Clay Loam 4/4 10YR - Clay Loam 4/4 10YR
Dark Yellowish Brown Dark YE].].OWiSh Brown
Clay Loam, Mottled Clay Loam, Mottled
3 - 4/4 10YR g 4/4 10YR
& w-- f —
5 -~ § -
oo b —
) —- 1 —-
8 — 8 e -
-..--—-_n-‘-.--L.__.__.-.-_..._...--m---———-.'-_ - o =] -— '} - .t ———
End of boring st 2% feat, En& of bdoying &t 2% fart,
Staqd'lr\s wotex teble! Standing witer tadblay
Pregant at ___ fesat of deprh, Preeent at L {eer of depth,
meonee . DOUYS aflex boring. e hours sftex hoving.
Hot present in doring hole X o ot present fn bortne hole ___'x e
Hoteded g0l ’ Hottied soflt
Observed at _ 1%  feer of depth. Obrexved st 1% fest of dapth,
Not preoent fn bdoring hole | Not prerent in borinp hole

Obsuxvationsy snd commencs:

Obsexvations and cormental
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P Lops of Soil Borlogs

331
Location or Yroject Lot 4, Bilk. 1, Cameron Highlands e
Borings made by __Dennis A, donmson deve _ 8-21-98
Classification Syseem. MSRO ; USDA-SCS _ X _: Uatfied 4 othey
Auger used {check two): Hand X , or Power __ ; Flight _ ., or Buckez _ i other
Depth, | Boring nurdex 1_3‘]”_____‘_____ Depth,| Boring number B—B__‘_mﬂ_w___’!
in Surface elevacion 13.90 in Surface elevation __13.90
feet . mm—ee—-——— 1 fcet e |
[PPSR . B e g P T e g P e et T i b, T e+ 0 ———rd L et D TN e
0 "210"  Dark Grayish Brown 0"-10" Dark Grayish Brown
Sandy Loam 4/2 10YR Sandy Loam 4/2 10YR
1 -- 10"-12" Dark Yellowish Browry |j ... | 10"-12" Dark Yellowish Brown
12"-18" Sandy Loam 4/4 10YR 12-18» Sandy Loam 4/4 10YR
{gi_a4w Dark Yellowish Brown 1an_24r Dark Yellowish Brown
7 .- Clay Loam 4/4 10YR 7 Clay Loam 4/4 10YR
Dark Yellowish Brown Dark Yellowish Brown
Clay Loam, Mottled Clay Loam, Mottled
3 - 4/4 10YR 3 4/4 10YR
f - i —
§ - E
[ - 6 —
) —- 7 -
8 - g —-
I SR — RS B e e
End of boring st 2 feet, Ené of boring ag 2 fent,
Bty gt g,
Standing water tedle: Standing wvater tadla:
Pregent st fest of depth, Tresent at . feet of depth,
e L hours after doring. hours aftev boring.
Hot present fn boving hole X Not present in boring hole _ X
Hottled goi1: Hottled soflt
Obseyved at ”}% . fear of depth. Obsexved at 1% feat ol dapth,
Hot present fn doring hode __ ' Not present &n borinp hole .
Obsurxvations end commenty: Obastvations and commeintal




HOWME by IIWE DS Lt tude e s

EARTH SCIENCE TESTING™

$OILS INFORMATION SERVICE CO.

PERCOLATION TEST

TESTHOLENO:__1____ TESTHOLENO: __2_
DEPTH OF TEST HOLE: __(12") DEPTH OF TEST HOLE:__ (12*)
TESTHOLEDIA:  ___ 6" TESTHOLEDIA:  __ 6" _
PREPARED: (07/96 ) PREPARED: (07/96 )
TEST HOLE PROFILE; TEST HOLE PROFILE:
0"-3" DRK BRN, FINE SANDY LOAM 0" - 7" DRX. BRN, FINE SANDY LOAM
312" LT, TAN BRN. FINE SANDY LOAM 7"« 12" LT. TAN BRN. FINE SANDY LOAM

AR R d A AR A AN A A AL R AL AR RA T AR ENAAR SN LA A RSN AR RA R ANt d UGN ARREARRAAALAAARARRRERAA

PERCOLATION TEST CONDUCTED BY: ILWEAVER « MPCA LIC'S.A 977

AAAFABARARSERA N ARARRARA RN AR A B AANR A AR NP ARERARARRARSARA R RN ARRARAARAARARARREADBAAN

START:____oms AM( X ) —PM{ )
TIME: 8:00 6" WATER LEVEL: BDROP LEVEL:
PERC. HOLE # { ' PERC.HOLE#2

TIME DRQOP MPIL TIME DROP MPL
LA A L L R R L N R LR NP LR L AL R L YR IS I
8:00 - 8:30 18" 25 8:05-8:35 " 30
8;32-9:02 118" 25 8:37 - 9:07 1" 30
9:06 - 9:36 1 a0 9:09 « 9;39 7/8" 34
AVERAGE PERCOLATION RATE AVERAGE PERCOLATION RATE

(30) (34)




w"'g‘
AS-BUILT REPORT HECEIVED__’T
INDIVIDUAL SEWAGE TREATMETN SYSTEM
, FEB 2 5 2003
Washington County Public Hedith 8 Bayironment
14949 — 62¥° ST N, PO BOX 6, ST 5082-0004 PUBLIC HEALTH
651/430-6688 OR 651/430-6655

Legal Description or Complete Street Address City of Township
[ogest LAKRE
Owner Name Mail Address City State Zip
‘. . A/ . ‘ .
Llew EIDE 22§ 70 Zmpenia, Hver. | forest lave| MA .
Installer Mail Address City State Zip
LN
LE#E  Lowstoacriop). (6. Bsx. 5Y49 Crmbewse| mr. (Ssoof.
Septic Tank Information T Liquid Capacity
Tank Manufacturer: N
/5/405'0/'/ - PR A&:ETBIJ* 2 ) J660 &rtion .
PUMP CHAMBER (if installed)
Tank Manufacturer: Liguid Capacity: Horsepower of Purmp: Type of Waming Device:
Mapsor’ /000 s Advio ~ Aeanm
Pumnp Discharge in Gallons Per Minute: at Feet of Number of Gallons Per Cycle:
5B Entews AT |5 FA. {e /oe
DRAINFIELD TRENCH BED OR MOUND
Width; Length of Each Trench: Rock Bed Length: ; Width: | Avrea:
i ¢ i
b2 6 /0
Depth of Trench Bottom from Finished Grade: Bed Depth from Grade: ) "
¢ ! o uf
sawp - 24" 35" _ Totpe Muwo H2-5Y
Method of Distribution: MOUND:
(Pressure ODistribution Box ~ CDrop Box Upslope Sand Base Depth: Downslope Sand Base Depth:
-+ 24 " + 3 / i
Depth of Rock Under Distribution Pipe: Depth of Rock Under Pipe: i )
Square Footage of Tested Area Used:
’ PRESSURE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM:
Trench Boftom Square Footage Areg As Built; L ateral inside " Length: y Perforation Size:
Required: Diameter: 2 b0 /é f ]/y i
e 3pacing: i Number: Perforation Spacing:
Yo 3"

Complete site plan on attached sheet. On the site plan, include location of the following items.

Structures, septic tank, purmp chamber, line from house to tank treatment system, distribution lines, distribution or drop boxes, well, and driveway.
Show all distances appiicable to the sewage treatment system {distance from structure to tank, tank to treatment system, distance‘ between
distribution lines, length of distribution lines, and distance between well and sewage treatment system). Indicate NORTH on the site plan and the
sale of the plan.

| hereby certify that the system at the above referenced address was installed according to the Washington County
individual Sewage Treatment System Ordinance requirements.

Signed: %ﬂzﬁ_@_é?#_ MPCA License #: /72, Dated: %ZZ OZ 03

WASHINGTON COUNTY SEPTIC PERMIT NUMBER (ms’ q 80 gq

AN EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION EMPLOYER

CvShare\Septic\AsBuil Form
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